
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MISSION 

To prevent disease and promote physical and mental well-being through policy development, disease detection, prevention, education, and enforcement; 

in a culturally competent manner that ensures the highest quality of life for the residents we serve. 

 

Maya Harlow, MS, MCHES, REHS, HO 
Health Officer 

 

TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 
Department of Health 

One Municipal Plaza – Room 111 
Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003 

Telephone (973) 680-4024 
TTY:  7-1-1 

FAX (973) 680-4825 
health@bloomfieldtwpnj.com 

http://www.bloomfieldtwpnj.com/164/Board-of-Health 

Board Members 
❖ Kathleen DeMarino, President 
❖ Corey Anderson, Vice President 
❖ Claudia Jackson, Member 
❖ Kimberly Duva, Member 
❖ Lorena Vega, Member 
❖ Jill McCabe, Member 
❖ Daniel Bitecola, Member 
❖ Jenny Mundell, Liaison 

BOARD OF HEALTH 2025 MEETING SCHEDULE 
ALL BOARD OF HEALTH MEETINGS ARE HELD IN THE MAYOR’S CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED ON THE SECOND 

FLOOR OF THE LAW ENFORCEMENT BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED AND WILL BE HELD AT 
APPROXIMATELY 6:30 PM. 

 
 

Thursday, January 16 
 

Thursday, February 20 
 

Thursday, March 20 
 

Thursday, April 17 Rescheduled to April 24 
 

Thursday, May 15 
 

Thursday, June 19 Rescheduled to June 26 
 

Thursday, July 17 CANCELLED 
 

Thursday, August 21 CANCELLED 
 

Thursday, September 18 
 

Thursday, October 16 
 

November – NO MEETING 
 

Thursday, December 18 

mailto:health@bloomfieldtwpnj.com

